REFRIGERANT SOLENOID VALVES200RB SERIES
253R-4899-5 (11/24) Wholesale Catalog
200RB Series Refrigerant
Solenoid Valves
Features
•	 Single coil family fits all valve sizes
•	 Extended ends for easy installation (standard)
•	 Available in 6 port sizes
•	 Optional manual stem or mounting stud
•	 Bi-Directional operation either factory assembled or convert with kit KS-30293 (except 200RB 7 & 9)
•	 Field serviceable parts available
•	 Compatible with all common A1, A2L, and A3 class refrigerants (refer to the capacity tables)
The 200RB is a pilot-operated, 2-way, normally closed valve used for liquid, discharge, or suction
gas refrigerant service.
Model number nomenclature - Example:  200RB 3T3BFVLC
Valve series Design series Port size Connection type Connection size Valve configuration *Coil Sequential identifier Customer special Pack type
200R B 3 T 3 BF VLC
Pilot-Operated
Normally Closed
Refrigerant
Solenoid Valves
Piston Design In 1/16" F = SAE
S = ODF Short
T = ODF
Extended Ends
In 1/8" BF = Bi-Directional (Heat Pump)
M = Manual Opening Stem
T = Mounting Stud
(Omit for Std. Valve)
VLC = Valve Less Coil
For Valves with Coil
See Coil Nomenclature
on Coil Catalog Page
Blank Thru -99 G = Customer
Special
(Omit for Std.)
B1 = Bulk Pack
(Omit for Individual Pack)
* Valves in catalog are shipped without solenoid coils (VLC = Valve Less Coil). See coil pages for coil selection and a complete list of voltage options.
200RB 5T5MVLC
Specifications
Maximum fluid temperature..............................................................................................................250°F (121°C)
Maximum working pressure...................................................................................................... 680 psig (47 bar)
Minimum operating pressure drop.............................................................................................2 psi (0.15 bar)
*Maximum operating pressure differential......................................................................... 300 psig (21 bar)
UL/CUL file number..............................................................................................................................................MP604
Canadian CRN............................................................................................................... 0C21506.513467890YTN
* MOPD based on AC applications. Consult application engineer for DC applications.
200RB Series Refrigerant Solenoid Valves
Valve
config.
Port size
(In)
Conn. size &
type (in)
Extd.
ends
Nominal liquid capacity - tons (kw)
 Model number Item numberR-22 R-134a R-290 R-404a / R-507 R-407c R-410a R-448a / R-449a R-450a / R-513a R-744
Standard
1/8
1/4 SAE —
3.6 (12.7) 2.7 (9.6) 3.8 (13.4) 2.3 (8.2) 3.4 (11.9) 3.4 (11.9) 3.6 (12.7) 2.5 (8.7) 8.2 (28.7)
200RB 2F2VLC 053104
1/4 ODF Yes 200RB 2T2VLC 053105
3/8 SAE — 200RB 2F3VLC 062611
3/8 ODF Yes 200RB 2T3VLC 053106
3/16
1/4 ODF Yes
4.8 (16.9) 3.6 (12.7) 5.0 (17.6) 3.1 (10.9) 4.5 (15.9) 4.5 (15.8) 4.8 (17.0) 3.3 (11.6) 10.9 (38.2)
200RB 3T2VLC 049608
3/8 SAE — 200RB 3F3VLC 052726
3/8 ODF Yes 200RB 3T3VLC 049609
1/2 SAE — 200RB 3F4VLC 052727
1/2 ODF Yes 200RB 3T4VLC 049692
1/4
3/8 SAE —
8.0 (28.0) 6.0 (21.1) 8.3 (29.2) 5.1 (18.0) 7.5 (26.3) 7.5 (26.4) 8.0 (28.1) 5.5 (19.3) 18.0 (63.3)
200RB 4F3VLC 047506
3/8 ODF X 1/2 ODM — 200RB 4S3VLC 047511
3/8 ODF Yes 200RB 4T3VLC 047517
1/2 ODF
X 5/8 ODM — 200RB 4S4VLC 047516
1/2 ODF Yes 200RB 4T4VLC 047518
5/8 ODF Yes 200RB 4T5VLC 058950